2023 NMAFP Board Members (05-17-23)
Board Chair

Immediate Past President
Delegate to AAFP Congress
Chair, Scholarly Activities Committee
Scientific Advisory Committee

Governmental Affairs Committee
Bridget Lynch, MD, MPH

5550 Wyoming Blvd. NE, Al., NM 87109

(505)  462-6600

BCLynch9@gmail.com 
President
Northern NM Residency Program Liaison
Chair, Scientific Advisory Committee

William “Mac” Bowen, MD

2025 S. Galisteo St.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 913-3985
macbowen@gmail.com 
President-Elect

Scientific Advisory Committee

Lisa Stolarczyk, MD

8 Alicia Rd, Cedar Crest, NM 87008

(505) 270-6499

lisastolarczyk@icloud.com 
Secretary-Treasurer
Editor 

Scientific Advisory Committee

Governmental Affairs Committee
Lourdes Vizcarra, MD

Health Care Services Corporation

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of NM

5701 Balloon Fiesta Pkwy

Albuquerque, NM 87113

505.235.7844 cell/text

vizcarrawl@gmail.com
Vice President
Scientific Advisory Committee
UNM Residency Program Liaison

Molly McClain, MD

Dept. of Family & Community Medicine

MSC09-5040, 1 UNM

Albuquerque, NM 87131

(408) 597-7322 
MEMcClain@salud.unm.edu
Delegate to AAFP Congress

Scientific Advisory Committee

Governmental Affairs Committee
Scholarly Activities Committee
Valerie Carrejo, MD

3401 Fourth St. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 994-5300

valcarrejo@gmail.com
Alternate Delegate to AAFP Congress
Governmental Affairs Committee
Health Equity & Racial Justice Committee

Scholarly Activities Committee
Jennifer Phillips, MD

Dept. of Family & Community Medicine

MSC09-5040, 1 UNM
Albuquerque, NM 87131

(505) 272-2165

jkphillips@salud.unm.edu 
Chair, Chapter Affairs

Dion Gallant, MD

8300 Constitution Ave. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

(505) 291-2402

dgallant@phs.org  

Alternate Delegate to AAFP Congress
Health Equity & Racial Justice Committee

Scholarly Activities Committee
Veneta Ianakieva, MD

8300 Constitution Place NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

(505) 577-3937

Vianakieva2@gmail.com 

Chair, Governmental Affairs Committee

Richard F. Madden, MD
2312 Calle del Estavan NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104
rickaafp@gmail.com 
Scientific Advisory Committee

Melissa Martinez, MD

32 Chavez Road

Belen, NM 87002

(505) 272-3935

mmscmart@juno.com
mlmartinez@salud.unm.edu 
Southern NM Residency Program Liaison
John Andazola, MD

2450 S. Telshor Blvd.

Las Cruces, NM 88011

(575) 521-5385

john.andazola@lpnt.net
Chair, Health Equity & Racial Justice Com.
Emilia Vesper, MD

First Choice Community Healthcare, Los Lunas

145 Don Pasqual Rd. NW

Los Lunas, NM 87031

(505) 865-4618

DocVesper@gmail.com 
Governmental Affairs Committee

Chuck North, MD

3801 Mackland Ave. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

cnorth@salud.unm.edu  

Governmental Affairs Committee

Dawn Drumm, MD

10304 Santa Paula NE

Albuquerque, NM 87111

 (505) 220-8643
drumm.dawn@gmail.com 
Scientific Advisory Committee
Karen Vaillant, MD

2264 Sedona Hills Pkwy

Las Cruces, NM 88011

(575) 626-8400

Karen.vaillant@hotmail.com 
Governmental Affairs Committee

Clea Lopez, MD

1564 Canyon Rd, Santa Fe, NM 87501
(650) 315-6023

clealopez@yahoo.com

Executive Director & Board Secretary
Sara Bittner

2400 Louisiana E, Bldg. 2, #101

Albuquerque, NM  87110 

(505) 292-3113    familydoctor@newmexico.com 

Southern NM FM Residency Program Rep
Kaela Moldowan, MD
2450 S. Telshor Blvd.

Las Cruces, NM 88011 
kaelamoldowan@gmail.com 
UNM FM Residency Program Rep
Julia McIntyre, MD

2400 Tucker Ave. NE, 1UNM 

Albuquerque, NM 87131

jgmcintyre@salud.unm.edu 

Northern NM FM Residency Program Rep
Alicia Gonzales, MD
435 St. Michael’ Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505
(575) 770-3481

alicia.gonzales.md@gmail.com 
UNM FMIG Student Reps
Meggan Yancey – FMIG Co-President
2300 Diamond Mesa Trl SW. Apt. 9505
Albuquerque, NM 87121
(575) 626-6169
Mcyancey@salud.unm.edu 
Maxwell Randall – FMIG Co-President
119 Princeton Dr. SE, Apt. 1
Albuquerque, NM 87106
(512) 739-9395
MGRandall@salud.unm.edu 
Luke Sanchez – FMIG Vice-President
222 Shannon Pl. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87107

(505) 908-0648

LukCSanchez@salud.unm.edu 

BCOM FMIG Student Rep 
Davin Lyman - FMIG President
(435) 459-1429
davin.lyman@burrell.edu 
